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TOP 25 STALLION OWNERS FOR 2023

Bobby D Cox
DUPONTE
HAWKEYE

Simmons Racing
TEMPTING DASH

Mary G Thompson
THIS IS AN EAGLE

John Boegner
FLYIN COLOR
BOKNAAI

Enrique Carrion
ECJET ONE

Kiss My Hocks LLC
KISS MY HOCKS

Freddie M Sumrow
BOGART
FOUR SIX JESS

One Famous Eagle Syndicate
ONE FAMOUS EAGLE

Pete A Scarmardo
DOWN N DASH
DEALAGAME

Legacy Partnership
POOL
REAL CARTEL

MMB Williams Quarter Horses
ONE FAMOUS DIAMOND

Mr Jess Perry Syndicate
MR JESS PERRY

Mickey W Tiner
LETHAL CORONA

Fulton Quien Sabe Ranches, LP
MISTER FULTON

$47,933.21
$27,494.39
$20,438.82

$39,443.24
$39,443.24

$38,970.85
$38,970.85

$25,829.54
$20,959.38
$4,870.16

$24,849.05
$24,849.05

$21,516.03
$21,516.03

$21,446.36
$19,549.90
$1,896.46

$19,558.55
$19,558.55

$16,619.47
$11,043.79
$5,575.68

$11,379.72
$9,361.67
$2,018.05

$10,528.92
$10,528.92

$8,383.42
$8,383.42

$7,641.45
$7,641.45

$7,405.20
$7,405.20
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TOP 25 STALLION OWNERS FOR 2023

Garza Laurel Partnership LLC
KAS TEMPTING

Pedro Flores
GLIMPSE OF GREATNESS

Eleazar Martinez
BEEN REAL BAD

Alejandro Moya
PYC PRIZE TIME
THIS CARTEL IS COLD

Sunset Well Service
MUDDY WATTERS

Whiting Ranch
LOTA PYC

Pleasant Valley Ranch
MIGHTY CORONA

Chris Benedict
MOONIN THE EAGLE

Bobby Simmons
BODACIOUS DASH

Azoom Syndicate
AZOOM

Esmeralda & Chad Peck
GIORGINO

$7,218.02
$7,218.02

$6,489.54
$6,489.54

$5,889.85
$5,889.85

$5,340.92
$3,691.02
$1,649.90

$5,130.30
$5,130.30

$4,818.77
$4,818.77

$4,630.76
$4,630.76

$4,495.34
$4,495.34

$4,452.81
$4,452.81

$4,429.14
$4,429.14

$4,213.24
$4,213.24



