## **TOP 25 STALLION OWNERS FOR 2023**

1	Bobby D Cox  DUPONTE  HAWKEYE	<b>\$47,933.21</b> \$27,494.39 \$20,438.82
2	Simmons Racing TEMPTING DASH	<b>\$39,443.24</b> \$39,443.24
3	Mary G Thompson THIS IS AN EAGLE	<b>\$38,970.85</b> \$38,970.85
4	John Boegner FLYIN COLOR BOKNAAI	<b>\$25,829.54</b> \$20,959.38 \$4,870.16
5	Enrique Carrion EC JET ONE	<b>\$24,849.05</b> \$24,849.05
6	Kiss My Hocks LLC KISS MY HOCKS	<b>\$21,516.03</b> \$21,516.03
7	Freddie M Sumrow  BOGART FOUR SIX JESS	<b>\$21,446.36</b> \$19,549.90 \$1,896.46
8	One Famous Eagle Syndicate ONE FAMOUS EAGLE	<b>\$19,558.55</b> \$19,558.55
9	Pete A Scarmardo  DOWN N DASH  DEALAGAME	<b>\$16,619.47</b> \$11,043.79 \$5,575.68
10	Legacy Partnership POOL REAL CARTEL	<b>\$11,379.72</b> \$9,361.67 \$2,018.05
11	MMB Williams Quarter Horses ONE FAMOUS DIAMOND	<b>\$10,528.92</b> \$10,528.92
12	Mr Jess Perry Syndicate MR JESS PERRY	<b>\$8,383.42</b> \$8,383.42
13	Mickey W Tiner LETHAL CORONA	<b>\$7,641.45</b> \$7,641.45
14	Fulton Quien Sabe Ranches, LP MISTER FULTON	<b>\$7,405.20</b> \$7,405.20

## **TOP 25 STALLION OWNERS FOR 2023**

15	Garza Laurel Partnership LLC KAS TEMPTING	<b>\$7,218.02</b> \$7,218.02
16	Pedro Flores GLIMPSE OF GREATNESS	<b>\$6,489.54</b> \$6,489.54
17	Eleazar Martinez BEEN REAL BAD	<b>\$5,889.85</b> \$5,889.85
18	Alejandro Moya  PYC PRIZE TIME  THIS CARTEL IS COLD	<b>\$5,340.92</b> \$3,691.02 \$1,649.90
19	Sunset Well Service MUDDY WATTERS	<b>\$5,130.30</b> \$5,130.30
20	Whiting Ranch LOTA PYC	<b>\$4,818.77</b> \$4,818.77
21	Pleasant Valley Ranch MIGHTY CORONA	<b>\$4,630.76</b> \$4,630.76
22	Chris Benedict MOONIN THE EAGLE	<b>\$4,495.34</b> \$4,495.34
23	Bobby Simmons BODACIOUS DASH	<b>\$4,452.81</b> \$4,452.81
24	Azoom Syndicate AZOOM	<b>\$4,429.14</b> \$4,429.14
25	Esmeralda & Chad Peck GIORGINO	<b>\$4,213.24</b> \$4,213.24